COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §§ SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NOOS 41227 -/
COMMONWEALTH
V8.
EDWARD FLUERY
INDICTMENT

INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 265, SECTION 13

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hatmpden,
on the first Tuesday of December 2008, The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts on their oath present that:

EDWARD FLUERY

defendant herein, of Pelham in the County of Hampshire, on or about October 26, 2008, at
WESTETELD in the County of Hampden, did assault and beat Christopher Bizil}, and by such
assault and beating did kill Christopher Bizilj.

Specifically, that Edward Fluery on ot about October 26, 2008, having a legal duty of
care, did engage in wanton and reckless conduct. and by such conduct did cause the death of
Christopher Bizi}j, at WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, on or about October 26, 2008, in
violation of General Laws chapter 265, section 13, .

A TRUE BILL (‘UF 0 ol S

District Attorney

RETURN

L .
HAMPDEN, ss Onthis 47 day of ~L¥¢ @ b4~ 2008, this indictment was retumed and
presenied to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered ta be filed and Rled.

ATTEST: _ f,@f;”,:?f,fﬁ,,a ﬂ . @JZLL_:___ Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, 58 SUPERIOR COURT

INDICTMENT NO: (g 1227~
COMMONWEALTH
Vs.
EDWARD FLUERY
INDICTMENT

FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commoaonweaith of
Massachuselts on lheir oath present that:

EDWARD FLUERY

defendant heteln, of Pelham in the County of Hampshire, on or about October 26, 2008, at .
WESTFIELD in the Counly of Hampden. did seil or furnish to a person under elghteen years of
age, Clristopher Bizil], a machine gun, in violation of General Laws chapter 140, section 130,

A TRUE BILL ) .
P , st Ay ;
oreman of tHe Grand Jidry District Altorncy
RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss Onthis ¥ dayof _D€ ¢ Gnb <5008, this indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury. and ordered to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: - &7'7-%4&)““ . (‘Zi ,éé: 1_—_ Assistant Clerk

Elo/e00d | 192-L 1191 LEL ElI¥ 351440 SHYFTD  L¥DOZ ¥OI¥3dNS NIGMWYH-WONA  Wddv:ieD  8002-0-2l




2834

COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, 58 SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NO: 05 1227 ~3
COMMONWEALTH
VS,
EDWARD FLUERY
INDICTMENT

FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Courl, begun and holden at Springfleld, within and for the County of Ha:ﬁpden,
on the lirst Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of
Massachusetts on their oath present that:

EDWARD FLUERY

defendant herein, of Pelham in the County of Hampshite, on or about October 26, 2008, at
WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, did sefl or furnish te a persan under eighteen years of
age, Colin Bizilj, a machine gun, in violation of General Laws chapter 140, section 130,

A TRUE BILL Lu’ e
‘District Attormey
RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss On this ¢ day of \J)GC E MOOE, thiz indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: /P G Assistant Cletk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, S SUPERIOR COURTO8 1227~ 1
INDICTMENT NO:
COMMONWEALTH
. V&S,
EDWARD FLUERY
INDICTMENT

FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAFYER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the (irst Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts on their oath present that:
EDWARD FLUERY

defendant herein, of Pelham in the County of Harupshire, on or about October 26, 2008, at -
WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, did sefl or fumish to a person under cighteen years of
age, (P.L.) a petson whose name is otherwise known to the Grand Jurors, a muchine gun, in
violation of General Laws chapter 140, section 130,

A TRUE BILL a} A ennk

District Attormey

Foreman of the Granddury

RETURN
HAMFDEN, 55 On this Chl day of De CErp !?‘1‘3/' 2008, this indictment was raturned and
presenied to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered 1o be filed and filed.

ATTEST: -~ ¢ * Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §8 SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NO:(0&% 4227 <5
COMMONWEALTH
VS.
EDWARD FLUERY
INDICTMENT

FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springficld, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of
Massaclusetts on their oath present that:

EDWARD FLUERY

defendant herein, of Pelham in the County of Hampshire, on or about October 26, 2008, at
WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, did sell or furnish to a person under eighleen years of
age, (M.5.) a person whose name iz otherwise known (o the Grand Jurors, 2 machine gur. in
violation of General Laws chapter 140, seciion 130.

A TRUE BILL L) .
) e
Foreman df the d Fury District Attoiney
RETURN

HAMPDEN, s5 On this Lfﬂ‘day of bé C Bﬁ‘»f.];' 42008, this indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Fury, and ordered to be filed and filsd.

ATTEST; Fdﬁﬁd&f . MA—_ Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §§ SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NOQ)§&3 4228 ~{
COMMONWEALTH
V8.
CARL GIUFFRE
INDICTMENT

INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 265, SECTION 13

AL the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of Decamber 2008. The GRAND JURQRS for the Commonwealtk of
Massachusetis on thelr calh present that:

CARL GIUFFRE

defendant herein, of Hartford in the Stare of Connecticut, on or about Octaber 26, 2008, af
WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, did assault and beat Christopher Bizilj, and by such
assault and beating did kill Christopher Bizilj.

Specifically, that Carl Giuffre on or about October 26, 2008, having a legal duty of care,
did engage in wanton and teckless conduct, and by such conduct did cause the death of
Christopher Bizilj, at WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, on or about Octaber 26, 2008, in
violation of General Laws chapter 265, section 13.

A TRUE_BILL C‘/‘ 2' f’\ﬁe«mgg

District Attormey

RETURN

s gy or Decenl s inci
HMAMPDEN, ss On this day of I L€t 2008, this indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Coutt by the Grand Jury, aud ordered 1o be filed and fled.

ATTEST: _ gy, (7. Cedl . Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §§ SUPERIOR COURT_ _
INDICTMENT NO:O8 1229 —f
COMMONWEALTH
VS,
DOMENICO SPANO
INDICTMENT

INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 265, SECTION 13

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of Deceraber 2008, The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of -
Massachusetts on (heir oath present that:

DOMENICO SPANO

defendant herein, of Milford in the State of Connecticut, on or about Octeber 26, 2008, at
WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, did assault and beat Christopher Bizilj, and by such
assault and beating did kill Christapher Bizilj.

Specifically, that Domenico Spano on or aboul October 26, 2008, having a legal duty of
care, did engage in wanton and reckless conduct, and by such conduct did cause the death of
Christopher Bizilj, at WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, on or about October 26, 2008, in
violation of General Laws chapter 265, section 13. ' '

¢~~~ ATRUEBILL (o g S

“oretan offthe Graid Jury District Attotniey

RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss Onthis %™ day of 1D¢¢ &m b7 2008. this indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: /é"j?féﬁ E Ll Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, S§ SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT No: 08 1230~/

COMMONWEALTH
VS.

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLURB, INC,

INDICTMENT
INVOLUNTARY MANSLAUGHTER
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 265, SECTION 13

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hamnpden,
on the first Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND TURORS for the Commonwealth of

Massachusetts on their oath presant that:

WESTEFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC.

a Massachusetts Corporation, defendant herein, on or about Qctober 26. 2008, al WESTFIELD in
the County of Hampden, did assault and beat Christopher Bizilj, and by such assgult and beating
did kill Christopher Bizilj.

Specifically. that Westfield Sportsman's Club, Inc, on ot about October 26. 2008, having
a legal duty of care, did engage in wanton and reckless conduet, and by such conduct did cause
the dcaﬂ'l of Christopher Bizilj, at WESTFIELD in the County of Hampden, on or about October
26, 2008, in violation of General Laws chapter 265, section 13.

A TRUE BILL w 'z -4 Sy

District Attoiney.

Foreman of the Grafid Jury

RETURN

. Wi
HAMPDEN, ss On this 1 day of Decem bty 2008, this indictment was returned and
prescated to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury. and ordered to be filed and filed.

ATTIEST: ﬁ/{m . (2’ . C..D—(__‘,é‘d‘—ﬂ—-_r Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, 88 SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NO: 0§ 1230 -

COMMONWEALTH

Y.

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC.

INDICTMENT
FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 148, SECTION 130

Al the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
ot the Irst Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealih of
Massachusetts on their oath present that: _— .

WESTFIELD SFORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC.

a Magsachusetts Corporation, defendant hercin, on or about October 26, 2008, at WESTFIELD in
the County of Hampden, did sell or fitrnish to & person under eighteen years of age, Christopher
Bizilj, a machine gun, in violation of General Laws chapler 140, section 130.

A TRUE BILL Ld A
Foreman of the Grand #ry District Attorney
RETURN

L{% :)
HAMPDEN, ss On this day of 1)@ (G bey. 2008, this indictment was returned and
preseriied to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered to be filed and filed.

'f’/

ATTEST; Wﬁfﬂ&u— /9 - @M.Qé_.m__—- Assistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §5 SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NO: 08 12303

COMMONWEALTH

V8,

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC.

INDICTMENT
FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and liolden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden.
on the first Tuesday of December 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonweallh of
Massachusetts oa their oath preseny that:

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUR, INC,

a Massachusetts Corporation, defendant herein, on or about October 26, 2008, at WESTF[ELD in
the County of I—lampdan, did sell or furnish to a persan under eighteen years of age, Colin Blzli_],
a tnachine gun, in violation of Genera! Laws chapter 140, section 130.

A TRUE BILL ﬁ,/g - Bonnfye

Disirict Attorney

Foreman of the Gfand Jury

RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss Onihis | day of b? cembey, 2008, this indictment was returned and
preschled to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordered to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: ___ ,{Wgﬁ L. D w Assistant Cletk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, §§ SUPERIOR COURT
INDICTMENT NO:08 1230~ i

COMMONWEALTH

V5.

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC.

‘ INDICTMENT
FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENERAL LAWS CHAPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springficld, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of December 2008, The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of
Masgachusetts on their oath present that:

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC,
a Massachusetts Corporation, defendant herein, on or about October 26, 2008, at WESTFIELD in
the County of Hampden, did sell or firnish to a person under eighteen years of age, (P.L.) a

person whose name is otherwise known to the Grand Jurors, a machine gun, in violation of
General Laws chapter 140, seclion 130.

A TRUE BILI, bt epn o

District Atiormey

RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss On this 4 day of tbﬁ' 4 fmb‘é’/ , 2008, this indictment was returned and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordeted to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: /«%ﬂaﬁf (‘9 . Ca..(_mc-_ Asgistant Clerk
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COMMONWEALTH OF MASSACHUSETTS

HAMPDEN, S5 SUPERIOR COURT
. INDICIMENT NO: 08 1230 -5

COMMONWEALTH

¥S.

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUR, INC.

INDICTMENT
FURNISHING A MACHINE GUN TO A PERSON UNDER EIGHTEEN YEARS OF AGE
GENFERAL LAWS CHAFPTER 140, SECTION 130

At the Superior Court, begun and holden at Springfield, within and for the County of Hampden,
on the first Tuesday of Decetnber 2008. The GRAND JURORS for the Commonwealth of
Massachuseits on their oath present that;

WESTFIELD SPORTSMAN'S CLUB, INC,
2 Massachusetts Corporation, defendant herein, on or about October 26, 2008, at WESTFIELID in
the County of Hampden, did sell or furnish to a person under eighteen years of age, (M.5.) a

person whose name is otherwise known to the Grand Jurors, a machine gun, in violation of
General Laws chapter 140, section 130.

A TRUE BILL Cd‘h e A“/é’&m%

oreman of the Gradfd Jury District Attoeney

RETURN

HAMPDEN, ss On this &~ day of Der Emb U 2008, this indictment was tetumed and
presented to said Superior Court by the Grand Jury, and ordeted to be filed and filed.

ATTEST: yﬂ%fmﬁ» O ekl o Assistant Clerk
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